Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 21st April, 2022
6.30 pm
Council Chambers - OTH

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Considerations

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Planning Applications for Determination
Agenda

Planning Application 21/0859
Land to the rear of 191-193 Bolton Road, Bolton Road

Planning Application 21/1426

Land Bounded by Haslingden Road and Fishmoor
Reservior, Haslingden Road

Planning Application 22/0006

Meadowcroft Barns, Chapel Grange, Chapeltown,
Bolton

Planning Application 22/0177

Shadsworth Children's Centre, Shadsworth Road,
Blackburn

Planning Application 22/0178

Little Hardwood Children's Centre, Robinson Street,
Blackburn

10-11

12 - 14

15-57

58 - 124

125 -
144

145 -
153

154 -
162



4.6

4.7

4.8

49

410

Planning Application 22/0179
Darwen Children's Centre, Lord Street, Darwen 163 -

171

Planning Application 22/0180
Blackburn Central Library, Town Hall Street, Blackburn 172 -

180
Planning Application 22/0186
Old Town Hall, King William Steet, Blackburn 181 -
191
Planning Application 22/0187
Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn 192 -
201

Planning Application 22/0237
Land to North Dingle Farm, Blackburn Road, Edgworth, 202 -

Bolton

Enforcement Report

ENFORCEMENT
Location plan.jpg
Photo 1.jpg
Photo 2.jpg
Photo 3.jpg

Enforcement Report

ENFORCEMENT
Location Plan
Photo 1.jpg
Photo 2.jpg
Photo 3.jpg

Enforcement Report

ENFORCEMENT
Location Map.jpg
Photo 1
Photo 2
Photo 3
Photo 4

225

226 -
232

233 -
239

240 -
247

Date Published: Wednesday, 13 April 2022



Denise Park, Chief Executive



