## **Planning and Highways Committee**

## Thursday, 21st April, 2022 6.30 pm Council Chambers - OTH

	AGENDA	
1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting	
	Minutes of Previous Meeting	3 - 8
3.	Declaration of Interest	
	Declaration of Interest Form	9
Material Considerations		10 - 11
4.	Planning Applications for Determination	
	Agenda	12 - 14
4.1	Planning Application 21/0859	
	Land to the rear of 191-193 Bolton Road, Bolton Road	15 - 57
4.2	Planning Application 21/1426	
	Land Bounded by Haslingden Road and Fishmoor Reservior, Haslingden Road	58 - 124
4.3	Planning Application 22/0006	
	Meadowcroft Barns, Chapel Grange, Chapeltown, Bolton	125 - 144
4.4	Planning Application 22/0177	
	Shadsworth Children's Centre, Shadsworth Road, Blackburn	145 - 153
4.5	Planning Application 22/0178	
	Little Hardwood Children's Centre, Robinson Street, Blackburn	154 - 162

4.6	Planning Application 22/0179	
	Darwen Children's Centre, Lord Street, Darwen	163 - 171
4.7	Planning Application 22/0180	
	Blackburn Central Library, Town Hall Street, Blackburn	172 - 180
4.8	Planning Application 22/0186	
	Old Town Hall, King William Steet, Blackburn	181 - 191
4.9	Planning Application 22/0187	
	Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn	192 - 201
4.10	Planning Application 22/0237	
	Land to North Dingle Farm, Blackburn Road, Edgworth, Bolton	202 - 225
5.	Enforcement Report	
	ENFORCEMENT Location plan.jpg Photo 1.jpg Photo 2.jpg Photo 3.jpg	226 - 232
6.	Enforcement Report	
	ENFORCEMENT Location Plan Photo 1.jpg Photo 2.jpg Photo 3.jpg	233 - 239
7.	Enforcement Report	
	ENFORCEMENT Location Map.jpg Photo 1 Photo 2 Photo 3 Photo 4	240 - 247

Denise Park, Chief Executive